

MUSSELBURGH OLD COURSE GOLF CLUB

Stables Pavillion, Balcarres Road Musselburgh EH21 7SR

THE MUSSELBURGH AMATEUR GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP Saturday 16thJune 2018

The Championship is open to all golfers who are natives of (i.e. born in) the Parish of Inveresk or who have been resident or employed in the Parish of Inveresk for a minimum of twelve months prior to the Championship and also members of The Musselburgh Golf Club, The Royal Musselburgh Golf Club or The Musselburgh Old Course Golf Club.

The Musselburgh Amateur Championship Trophy and Silver Medal shall be awarded to the lowest scratch score over 18 holes. A scratch Junior (those players under 18 years of age on day of competition) Championship will also be played. Handicap competitions will also be held including a Senior competition (those players being over the age of 60 on day of competition) will also be played.

The winners will hold the Championship trophies for one year and will receive a handsome prize. The runners-up in each competition shall receive prizes.

Any competitor scoring a Hole in One during the week will be awarded a special prize.

Entry fees £5 for juniors. All entry forms must be completed and returned to the Championship Honorary Secretary, ^c/_o The Musselburgh Golf Club, Monktonhall Musselburgh, before 4 pm on, **Saturday 9th June 2018.** The committee have the right to refuse entry.

Competitors shall be informed of their tee time and shall be expected to be ready to play 10 minutes prior to their tee time. Penalty for failure to attend shall be disqualification.

The R. & A. and Musselburgh Old Course Golf Club Rules will be strictly adhered to.

The draw will be published in the local press, on-line and exhibited in the each Club's Clubhouse.

Name									
Address									
Email						@			
Mobile No									

Yes	No	Please tick where appropriate				
		I am native to the Parish of Inveresk				
		I have worked in the Parish of Inveresk for more than 12 months				
		I have lived in the Parish for more than 12 months				
l am	I am a member of Musselburgh/Royal Musselburgh/Musselburgh Old Course Golf Club (Delete as necessary)					
	I enclose my Junior entry fee of £5					

Supported by East Lothian Council

Note: Entries close at 1600 hours on Saturday 9th June 2018